
C. 5432 (PC' 635) - np . e· 

Decision No. 78566 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE' STAXE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Investigation ) 
into the rates, rules, regulations, ) 
charqcs, allow~~ccs ~d practiccs ) 
of all common carriers, highway ) 
carriers and city carriers relating ) 
to the transportation of an~t ~d all) 
commoditie~ between and within all ) 
points and places in the State of ) 
California (including, but not ) 
l~ted to, transportation for ) 
whiCh rates are provided in Minimum ) 
Rate Tariff NO .. 2). ) 

Case No. 5432 
(Petition for Modification 

NO. 635) 
(Filod MarCh ~, 1971) 

OPINION AND ORDER 

Minimum Rate Tariff No. 2 (MR'l' 2) names minimum. rates 

and rules for the statewide transportation of general commodities 

by highway carriers. Certain provisions in ~ 2 do not per.mit 

split pick1:p or split delivery service on C.O.D', shipments or 

shipments transported on order notify bills of lading and limit 

the number of components that comprise a split ~ickup or split 

delivery shipmcnt. l These provisions are scheduled to expire 

wit1-~ Junc 1, 1971. By the above petition,. California 'rrucking 

Association requests that the Commission extend the expiration 

date to June 30, 1972. Relief from the long-. ~~d short-haul 

provisions of Section 460 of the PUblic: Utilities Code is also 
sought. 

Acco:dinq to petitioner, the establishment of these 
" 

provisions evolved from joint shipper-carrier discussions which 

were held to consider mutually ~ccoptaole ch~~ges in the ~cs 

governing split pickup and split delive~ services as alternatives 
--------------_._---------------
1 These provisions arc s~t forth in detail in !te~q 160 ~d 170 

of MIa' 2. 

.. -.1.-



c. 5432 (P~ 635) - np 
. e· 

to upward adjustments in tariff charges for suCh services. Pe-

titioner states that the $~e basic group of.shippers and carriers 

met to consider the effect such changes have had on their' respec-

tive interests and what additional changes .. , if any .. were necessaxy 

to insure reasonable rules for the services involved'~ As a result 

thereof .. petitioner avers that the aforementioned group determined 

that it would be appropriate to continue the present tariff 

provisions in effect for an additional period of t~e in order 

that all parties could more fully evaluate current, practices and 

experiences with the temporary provisions before considering more 

permanent solutions. 

Petitioner allegos that the proposed extension of the 

expiration date will afford all parties the additional t~e 

needed to evaluate tho split pickup and split <3.elivery provisions 

in question and will material~contribute to the development of 

a permanent solution to- the problems involved in perfor.ming suCh 

servicos. 

Copies of the petition were mailed to various chambers 

of commerce.. shipper organizations .. czr.rrier reprosentatives and 

other interested parties on or about MarCh 5, 1971. The petition 

was listed on the Commission's Daily calendar of March 9, 1971. 

Fibreboard Corpor~tion has informed the Commission by letter that 

it supports petitioner's proposal. No objection to the granting 

of the pctition has bcon received. 

The Commiosion Transport~tion Division staff ha~ analyzed 

~e petition and recommonds that it be grantee by ex parte order. 

In the circurn:;tanccs .. it tl.ppcars .. and tboCommission 

finds .. that petitioner's propos~l is reasonable and that the 

-2-



c. 5432 '~e~ 635) - np 
. e· 

resulting rates and charges will be just, :easonable and non-

discriminatory minimum rates and Charges for the transportation 

involved and .. to the extent tha'c the proposal results in increases., 

such increases are justified. A pUblic hearing is not necess~. 

The commission concludes that the petition should be granted. 

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. Minimum Rate 'l:ariff No .. 2 (Appendix:O to Decision 

No. 31606 .. as amended) is further amended by incorporating therein 

to become effective June 1., 1971 .. Twenty-sevcnth.Revised Page 20-A 

and Fourth Revised Page 20-E attached hereto and by this reference 

made a part hereof. 

2. Common carriers subject to tho Public Utilities Act, 

to the extent that they arC!' subject to Decision No. 31606, as 

~~endcd.. arc hereby directed to establish in their tariffs the 

~endmcnts necessary to conform with the further adjustments 

ordered herein. 

3.. Tariff publications required to be lnade by comm.on 

carriers as ~ rc~ult of the order herein shall be filed not 

earlier than the effective date of this order and may bo made 

effective not earlier than the tenth day after the effective 

~tc of tbiz orocr on not less than ten d~ys' notice t~ the 

COmmission ~d to the public: and tariff publications which ar~ 

authorized but not required to be made by common carriers as a 

result of tho order heroin may ~e made' c:fcctive not earlier 

than ~c tenth day after the effective date of this order and 

may be maae effective on not less than ten d~ys' notice to the 

Commission and to the pUblic if filed not later. than sixty days 

after the e£feetive date of the min~um rate tariff p~ges 

incorporated in this order. 

-3-



C. 5432 (pe~ 635) - np e· 

4.. Coxnmon carriers" in ~stablishin9' and maintaining 

th~ ~endments authorized hereinabove" arc hereby authorized to 

depart from the provisions of Section 460 of the Publie Utilities 

Code to the extent necessary to adjust long- and short-haul 

departures now maintained under outstanding authorizations7 sueh 

outstanding authorizations arc hereby modified only to the extent 

necessary to comply with ~is order; and sChedules containinq the 

amendments pUblished under this authority shall mak~ reference 

to the prior orders authorizing long- and'short-haul departures 

and to this order. 

5. In all other respects Decision No. 3l606 y as ~ended" 
shall remain in full force and effeet. 

~e effective date of this order shall be twenty-four 
days after the date hereOf. 

Dated at San Francisco" ~lifornia, this 
of April, 1971. 

Cocm1ss1oner J.? Vulcas1n .. ,Jr.. being 
no ee." !"A,ri l~ ~h'iont", d1dnot J)crt1c1pate 
in thQ d1~~~o:;;1t1on otth1:l proceed1ll8. '. 

-4-



MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 2 

SECTION 1--~ O? o~ APPLXCATION (Continued) 

SPLIT PXC'X'CP 
(Xtem. 160, 161, '162 And 163) 

(E) A. l!:Xcept U othox-wise provided, the prov:l.a:!.on. of this :!.torn do not apply to: 

1. Shipment., :i.nclud:i.nq any component part: thereof, mov:i.nq under Col.leet 
on ~livery (C.O.D.) provisions: nor 

2. Shipments, including- any Component part thereof" transported on Order 
• No tity B111.. of X,adin9'. 

(Z):a. Each sh1pment shall ):)0 l:l.m:l.ted to the tol.lowinq nl.trnl:>ore ot .p11t pieltup 
components" inc1udinq the oriqinal pickup: 

When '.rhe ACtWl1 Or 8111ed 
We:l.qht ot '.rhe Sh1pment 

(Whichever XS Or.ater) X. 
(In Pounds) 

But, 
Oye%'. Not ¢Veh 

4,999 
6,,000 
8,000 

lO,OOO 

6,000 
8,000 

10,000 

MaXimum Number ot 
SpUt P:l.ekup 

Components All.owed 
W1.l1 Be 

(§~ Exc!p$1on) _ 

6 
8 

10 
See Note 

NO'l'E.--one spUt pickup component .... 111 ])a Allowed tor each add1- , 
tional 1,000 pounds or traction thereot, subject to a maximum ot 20 
p:l.ckup Ccmponents per shipment. 

EX<:EPTION.--The total number ot spl:l.t pickup eomponents may exceed 
the al.J.owe4 nwnl:>er shown, provided, however, that tor each pickup 
component in excess ot said allowed number, a charqo of $3.75 .... ill be 
made in &4d:l.t10n to all other applicable rates and C:hArqes. In no event 
shall there be more than 40 piCkup component. per shipmont. 

(Continued in 'Item 161) 

deE) Expires with ~ne 30, 1972. 

7S5SS 

" 
" 

Correcdon ISSUED BY THE PUBUC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STA.T£ OF CAUFORNIA. 
SAN, FRANCISCO; CALIFORNIA. 

-20-A-



.. , e~' 
roURrB RIVlSED-PAGE •••• 2o-l 

eAlCZLS 
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 2 'l'!alU> R!VlSIl) PAGE~ ...... 20 .. Z 

sP:t.rr DtI.~ 
(Xtem. 170. 171. 172 and 173) 

(z:) A. E:xcept a. otborw:i.se prov:i.ded# the providons o! thi_ item do not apply tOI 

1. Shipmenta#' :i.nC1udinq any ccmponent paJ!'t thereof. rnov1n9 un~r Collect 
on ~liyery (C.OJO.) provisione1 nor 

2. Shi~nta,. inclu4ing any component part thoreot" transported on Or4er 
. Notify B:i.11. of La4ing'. 

(E)". Eoch shipment llhall be l:l.mite4 to tho follov.Lnq nwal)erll ot .pl1t 4el1very 
components; :l.nc:lu4inq final 4eatinat1on, 

When the Aet'l1ll1 Or :&illed 
weiqht Of The Shipment 

(Whichever XII Creater) X. 
<Xn poun4s) 

4.999 
6,000 
8.000 

10.000 

But 
'Not 0YU 

6,000-
8 .. 000 

10,000 

MaXimum Number. of 
Split :Del1very 

Ccmpoaenta Allowed 
Will Be 

...is~~ ID<Wtlon" 
6 
a 

10 
See Note 

. NQIl'E.--one spUt 4elivery component will. be allowe4 tor each additional 
1.000 poun4s or traction thereot, s\1l>ject to a maximwn ot20 delivery com .. 
ponen~ per sh.1,pment. 

EXCEnXON.--The total nWllber of split delivery ccmponent. tIIay exceel!! 
tho allowe4 nUZ!lber sbown, prov:i.ded# however, that tor eaeh del:i.vory COlll" 
ponent in exc:elUS o! sa:l.l!! allow4 nuraber, a charge of $3.75 w:l.ll. be tIIade 
in a44:1.t1on to all other app1:i.c:able rate. and charq.... In no event .hall 
thero be more than 40 delivery eomponente per shipment. 

(Cont:l.nuo4 :1.1'1 Item 171) 

~CE) EXpir •• w:l.th 3uno 30, 1972 

78566 

170 

COrrection 
ISSUED BY THE ?UBUC UTlUTlES COMMISSION OF THE STATEOFCAUFORKIA, 

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA. 


